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UNITED STATESSECURITIESAND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

OF SECURITIES

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Expires: November 30,
2011

Estimated average burden

STATEMENT OF CHANGESIN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP hours per response... 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,

Section 17(a) of the Public

Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(f) of the

Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

SILVER STAR DEVELOPMENTS

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

SYNNEX CORP [ SNX ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to | ssuer
(Check all applicable)

LTD | Director X __10% Owner
(Last) (Firs) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Mm/pD/YYYY) | Officer (givetitiebelow) —____ Other (specify
below)
NO 200 WEN HWA 2ND RD, KUEI 1/23/2012
SHAN HSIANG
(Street) 4. 1f Amendment, Date Original Filed 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check

TAOYUAN, F5 00000

(City) (State) (Zip)

(MM/DD/YYYY)

lApplicable Line)

| Form filed by One Reporting Person
X _Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

Tablel - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of Security 2. Trans. |2A. 3. Trans. |4. SecuritiesAcquired |5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (6. 7. Nature
(Instr. 3) Date Deemed |Code (A) or Disposed of (D) [Following Reported Transaction(s) Ownership|of Indirect
Execution|(Instr. 8) (Instr. 3 and 4) Form: Beneficial
Date, if (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Direct (D) |Ownership
any A) or Indirect |(Instr. 4)
or (1) (Instr.
Code |V [Amount|(D)| Price 4)
common share V2312012 S 101 D [ $35.34 5942695 D
common share V2si2012 S 599 D | $35.39 5942096 D
common share 12372012 s 300 | D |$3543 5041796 D
common share V2312012 S 100 D [ $35.45 5941696 D
common share V2si2012 S 100 D | $35.47 5941596 D
common share V2si2012 S 1100 D | $35.48 5940496 D
common share 12312012 S 200 D [ $35.49 5940296 D
common share 1232012 S 100 D [ $35.50 5940196 D
common share V2si2012 S 100 D | $35.51 5940096 D
common share 12312012 S 647 D [ $35.52 5939449 D
common share 1232012 S 1805 | D [ $35.53 5937644 D
common share V2si2012 S 900 D | $35.54 5936744 D
common share V2312012 S 1700 | D [ $35.55 5935044 D
common share V23/2012 S 500 D | $35.56 5934544 D
common share V2si2012 S 300 D [$35.565 5934244 D
common share 12372012 s 1896 | D | $35.57 5032348 D
1/23/2012




Tablel - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of Security 2. Trans. |2A. 3. Trans. |4. SecuritiesAcquired |5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (6. 7. Nature
(Instr. 3) Date Deemed |Code (A) or Disposed of (D) [Following Reported Transaction(s) Ownership|of Indirect
Execution|(Instr. 8) (Instr. 3 and 4) Form: Beneficial
Date, if (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Direct (D) |Ownership
any A) or Indirect |(Instr. 4)
or (1) (Instr.
Code |V [Amount|(D)| Price 4)
common share S 1353 D | $35.58 5930995 D
common share L2si2012 S 1200 | D [ $35.59 5929795 D
common share V2si2012 S 1000 D | $35.61 5928795 D
common share V23j2012 S 100 D [ $35.62 5928695 D
common share V23/2012 S 800 D [ $35.63 5927895 D
common share V2si2012 S 1607 D [ $35.64 5926288 D
common share V23j2012 S 1400 | D [ $35.65 5924888 D
common share V23/2012 S 100 D [$35.655 5924788 D
common share V2si2012 S 300 D | $35.66 5924488 D
common share 12372012 s 100 | D |$35.665 5024388 D
common share V23j2012 S 3005 | D | $35.67 5921383 D
common share V2si2012 S 1000 D | $35.68 5920383 D
common share V2si2012 S 100 D |$35.685 5920283 D
common share V23f2012 S 268 D [ $35.69 5920015 D
Tablell - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned ( e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of Derivate 2. 3. 3A. 4. 5. Number of 6. Date Exercisable 7. Title and Amount of 8. Price of [9. Number |10. 11. Nature
Security Conversion|Trans.|Deemed |[Trans. [Derivative and Expiration Date | Securities Underlying Derivative|of Ownership|of Indirect
(Instr. 3) or Exercise|Date |Execution|Code Securities Derivative Security Security |derivative [Formof |Beneficia
Price of Date, if [(Instr. 8) [Acquired (A) or (Instr. 3 and 4) (Instr. 5) |Securities |Derivative | Ownership
Derivative any Disposed of (D) Beneficialy | Security: |(Instr. 4)
Security Owned Direct (D)
(Instr. 3, 4 and Following |or Indirect
5) Reported | (1) (Instr.
Date Expiration Title Amount or Number of Trar}sa;:tlT 4)
code|v| () | @) |Exercisable|Date Shares (8) (Instr. 4)
Explanation of Responses:
Reporting Owners
. Relationships
Reporting Owner Name / Address - .
€ 9 Director|10% Owner|Officer|Other
SILVER STAR DEVELOPMENTSLTD
NO 200 WEN HWA 2ND RD X
KUEI SHAN HSIANG
TAOYUAN, F5 00000
MiTAC International CORP
NO. 200 WEN HUA 2ND ROAD beneficial ownershi
KUEI SHAN HSIANG P
TAOYUAN, F5 00000
Signatures
Yang,Hsiang-Yun 1/24/2012
** Signature of Reporting Person Date
Ho,Jhi-Wu

1/24/2012
Date




** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form isfiled by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
*x Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: Filethree copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space isinsufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently
valid OMB control number.



